
表 7.3 : 道路交通意外涉及傷亡人數

Table 7.3 :  Casualties Involved in Road Traffic Accidents 2007/09

年 / 月

涉及傷亡人數
Casualties Involved

道路交通意外總宗數 (1)
平均每宗意外傷亡人數

Year/Month
行人

Pedestrian
司機及乘客

Drivers & Passengers

Total Traffic Accidents (1) No. of casualty per accident

2002 4 805 15 795 15 576  1.32
2003 4 517 13 793 14 436  1.27
2004 4 577 14 825 15 026  1.29
2005 4 404 14 816 15 062  1.28
2006 4 233 14 640 14 849  1.27

2006 / 04  331 1 242 1 225  1.28
05  371 1 307 1 290  1.30
06  376 1 275 1 279  1.29
07  332 1 367 1 291  1.32
08  346 1 225 1 270  1.24
09  378 1 197 1 224  1.29
10  359 1 226 1 228  1.29
11  351 1 146 1 221  1.23
12  370 1 304 1 353  1.24

2007 / 01 #*  326 1 209 1 246  1.23
02 #*  317 1 158 1 113  1.33
03 #*  320 1 217 1 246  1.23
04 #*  344 1 389 1 315  1.32
05 #*  330 1 270 1 267  1.26
06 #*  325 1 252 1 233  1.28
07 #*  325 1 300 1 241  1.31
08 #*  325 1 451 1 341  1.32
09 #  386 1 235 1 251  1.30

註 : (1)    Note : (1)

道路安全及標準研究部 Road Safety and Standards Division

19 220
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18 310
19 402

18 873

總傷亡人數
Total Casualties

所包括的意外宗數乃向警方報案的傷亡意外。此數字並不包括只牽

涉財物損毀的意外。

1 537
1 475
1 535

1 733

1 577
1 600

1 625
1 776
1 621

1 575

1 674

1 651

1 497
1 585

資料來源 :    Source :

The accidents included are those personal injury accidents reported to the Police and
do not include damage-only accidents.
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